	s
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/
10-7/5	
ZIUS	
Form PTO-1595	



102950388ELI U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To Commissioner for Patents:	Ple	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies Black Warrior Wireline Co		2. Name and address of reco	eiving party(ies):	
		Name: Multi-Shot, L.L.C		
		Internal Address:	-	
Additional name(s) of conveying	ig parties attached? _Yes			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
		P.O. Box Address: P.C.	D. Box 3047	
X_ Assignment	Merger			
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	e City: <u>Conroe</u> State:_	<u>TX_</u> ZIP: <u>77305</u>	
Execution Date: 02/15/2005		_Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the ap		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Attorney Docket No	B. Patent No.(s)	PR.	
A. Patent Application No.(3)	1894JB.037143	5,320,179	22 /FII	
	107 102:007 1 10	5,368,109	IN 2	
		5,396,966	AN	
		5,588,818	FEB 22 PN 12: PR/FINANCE	
	Additional numbers	attached: <u>Yes X</u> No	н С	
 Name and address of party concerning docu ment sho Na me: James E. Bradley 	uld be mailed:			
Internal Address: Bracewell &	ż Patterson, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) X Enclosed		
		<u>X</u> Any additional cha	arges to deposit account	
Street Address ::711 Louisiana	a, Suite 2900		11 0 D 4	
		8. Deposit Account No.: Bracev	wen & Patterson 50-0259	
Cit y: <u>Houston</u> S	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>770</u>	<u>duplicate copy of this page if pay</u>	(ing by demosit account)	
	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	mg by deposit accounty	
9. Statement and signature.				
-				
To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.		nformation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true	

N fo	ame s E. Bradley Na me of Person Signing or Bracewell & Patterson, LLP	Signature James Burlly Data Jub 16 2005 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. 3
02/28/2005 DBY 01 FC:8021	RNE 00000213 5320179 160.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0762 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Black Warrior Wireline Corp., (hereinafter "Black Warrior"), a corporation organized by the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal address of 3748 Highway 45 North, Columbus, Mississippi 39701, is the owner of the following United States Patents:

5,320,179 – issued June 14, 1994 5,368,109 – issued November 29, 1994 5,396,966 – issued March 14, 1995 5,588,818 – issued December 31, 1996

and the inventions described and claimed therein.

WHEREAS, Multi-Shot, L.L.C., (hereinafter "Multi-Shot), a Texas limited liability company, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 3047, Conroe, Texas 77305, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Black Warrior, Black Warrior by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Multi-Shot the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and patents, and all reissued Letters Patents that may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by Multi-Shot for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Black Warrior if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Black Warrior hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

	Black Warrior Wireline Corp.
	By: WA OL
•	Title: Piesident

STATE OF TEXA COUNTY OF LOW

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the aboveidentified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the $\underline{15}$ day of \underline{Feb} . 2005.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas MAA

SEAL

MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 22, 2007 BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

HOUSTON\1804298.1

PATENT REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 02/22/2005